VILLAGE OF RUIDOSO

ITB #2023-017B Grindstone Canyon Dam Principal Spillway and North Dam Crest Concrete Repair Project Bid Opening 7/20/23 @ 10:00 AM Local Time

Company Name

Company Name

Structural Preservation Systems,
LLC

Hasse Contracting Co., Inc

<u>Item</u>	<u>Section</u>	Work & Material	Qty	<u>Units</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>T</u>	otal Amount	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>T</u>	otal Amount
1	01 71 13	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$	165,421.40	\$	165,421.40	\$ 172,000.00	\$	172,000.00
2	03 81 10	Saw cut perimeter of each repair area, approx. 1" deep, in areas S1 through S10 on principal spillway chute face	800	Linear feet	\$	9.15	\$	7,320.00	\$ 35.40	\$	28,320.00
3	03 81 10	Remove and dispose of damaged concrete and reinforcement, 1" to 3" deep in areas S1 through S10 on principal spillway chute face	70	Cubic feet	\$	1,298.00	\$	90,860.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$	263,200.00
4	03 81 10	Remove an dispose of damaged concrete and reinforcement, 6" deep, in area S11 at bottom of principal spillway chute face	34	Cubic yards	\$	9,864.75	\$	335,401.50	\$ 6,230.00	\$	211,820.00
5	03 81 10	Remove and retain four survey monuments and remove and dispose of concrete and reinforcement in repair area D1 on north dam crest	8910	Square Feet	\$	2.10	\$	18,711.00	\$ 15.25	\$	135,877.50
6	03 81 10	Remove and dispose of concrete curbs and reinforcement in repair areas D2 on north dam crest	9	Cubic yards	\$	10,851.30	\$	97,661.70	\$ 2,360.00	\$	21,240.00

Company Name
Structural Preservation Systems,
LLC

Company Name

Hasse Contracting Co., Inc

Bid Schedule

<u>Item</u>	<u>Section</u>	Work & Material	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>L</u>	<u> Init Price</u>	<u>T</u>	otal Amount	 <u>U</u>	Init Price	<u>Tc</u>	otal Amount
7	03 01 10	Concrete Repair Type 1: Furnish and install materials for repair of damaged concrete in areas S1 through S10 on principal spillway chute face	70	Cubic Feet	\$	865.35	\$	60,574.50	\$	1,940.00	\$	135,800.00
8	03 30 00	Concrete Repair Type 2: Furnish and install concrete and reinforcement for replacement of facing panels in repair areas S11 on bottom of principal spillway chute face	34	Cubic yards	\$	6,972.45	\$	237,063.30	\$	4,360.00	\$	148,240.00
9	03 37 20	Concrete Repair Type 3: Furnish and install repair materials for placement of the epoxy polymer concrete overlay in repair area D1 on north dam crest. Reinstall four survey monuments	1000	Square Yards	\$	146.40	\$	146,400.00	\$	84.55	\$	84,550.00
10	03 30 00	Concrete Repair Type 4: Furnish and install concrete and reinforcement for replacement of curbs in areas D2 on north dam crest	9	Cubic yards	\$	7,688.65	\$	69,197.85	\$	6,935.00	\$	62,415.00
11	33 46 40	Furnish and install 12-inch wide prefabricated geocomposite drains behind the 6-inch thick facing panels over repair areas S11 on the downstream face at the bottom of the principal spillway chute	450	Linear Feet	\$	24.00	\$	10,800.00	\$	25.90	\$	11,655.00

Company Name					
Structural Preservation Systems,					
LLC	l				

Pass

Company Name

Hasse Contracting Co., Inc

Pass

Bid	Sc	hed	lule
-----	----	-----	------

Contractor's License Number

<u>Item</u>	<u>Section</u>	Work & Material	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Units</u>		<u>U</u>	nit Price	<u>Tc</u>	otal Amount		<u>Unit</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Tc</u>	<u>otal Amount</u>
12	03 01 10	Furnish and Install waterproofing material over repair areas S11 to control seepage	1350	Square Feet		\$	49.25	\$	66,487.50		\$	9.40	\$	12,690.00
13	03 20 40	Optional Item - Furnish and install epoxy grouted anchor bars in area S11	25	Each		\$	110.45	\$	2,761.25	•	\$	290.00	\$	7,250.00
		TOTAL BID AMOUNT						\$ 1	,308,660.00	ŀ			\$ 1	.,295,057.50
		Less NM Resident Preference or NM Veterans Resident Preference		8% 10%				\$ \$	- -				\$ \$	(103,604.60)
		TOTAL BID AMOUNT AFTER N	IM PRI	EF				\$ 1	1,308,660.00				\$ 1	,191,452.90
TOTAL AC	TUAL BID W	ITH NMGRT		8.1875%				\$	1,308,660.00 107,146.54 1,415,806.54				\$.,295,057.50 106,032.83 .,401,090.33
Signed Bid	l Form						P	ass				P	ass	
		tified Check, Bank Money Order, or a E	Bid Bon	nd) 5% Bido	ders					Pass				
Acknowledgement of Addenda (5 Total)					Pass				Pass					
Campaign Contribution Disclosure Form					Fail				Pass					
Debarment Certification Form					Fail				Pass					
Non-Collusion Affidavit					Fail				Pass					
	Evidence of Authority to do Business in the State of New Mexico													
Bid Price S	Sheet					Pass				Pass				

Company Name

Structural Preservation Systems, LLC

Company Name

Hasse Contracting Co., Inc

<u>Item</u>	<u>Section</u>	Work & Material	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>		
List of Sub	contractors for	compliance with NM Subcontra	ctor's Fair I	Pracitces Ac	t	ass		
Equipment Suppliers list					Pass			
Resident Contractor Certificate if seeking preference 8%					No			
Resident Veteran Contractor Certificate if seeking preference 10% No						No		

Bid Schedule

<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>				
	Pass				
	Pass				
	Yes				
No					